
Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2004 BMW M3
VIN: WBSBL93414PN58870
COUPE
3.2L I6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/28/20 at 8:11:36 PM (CST). Other information about this
vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owners 1-3  Owner 4  Owner 5

Year purchased 2004  2013  2019 

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 8 yrs. 11 mo.  5 yrs. 10 mo.  1 yr. 7 mo. 

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details  New Mexico  Washington 

Estimated miles driven per year See Details  790/yr  837/yr 

Last reported odometer reading 66,104  80,047  82,882 

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owners 1-3  Owner 4  Owner 5

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you end that any of
these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
Register | View Terms | View Certiecate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owners 1-3  Owner 4  Owner 5

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX. No Issues Reported No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. No Issues Reported No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback. No Issues Indicated No Issues Indicated No Issues Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accidents reported on: 12/14/2010, 04/06/2011 and 03/29/2013. Accident Reported No New Issues Reported No New Issues Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized BMW
dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls Reported No Recalls Reported No Recalls Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Accident reported

5 Previous owners

26 Service history records

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Washington

82,882 Last reported odometer
reading
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Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2004

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/25/2004
 

3   Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Key(s) (re) programmed

06/25/2004
 

MINI of Portland
Portland, OR
503-291-4900
miniportland.com

 4.7 / 5.0 131 Verieed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Key(s) (re) programmed
- Thrust angle alignment performed

06/25/2004
 

18   Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portland, OR

Odometer reading reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

07/09/2004
 

1,219   Service Facility Vehicle serviced

07/09/2004
 

MINI of Portland
Portland, OR
503-291-4900
miniportland.com

 4.7 / 5.0 131 Verieed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Key(s) (re) programmed

07/15/2004
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portland, OR
Title #0419765058

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Loan or lien reported
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new

location

02/05/2005
 

5,359   MINI of Portland
Portland, OR
503-291-4900
miniportland.com

 4.7 / 5.0 131 Verieed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
- Oil and elter changed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2006 Low mileage! This owner drove less than the

industry average of 15,000 miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
9,889 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/01/2006
 

12,222   Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portland, OR

Odometer reading reported

04/04/2006
 

12,471   MINI of Portland
Portland, OR
503-291-4900
miniportland.com

 4.7 / 5.0 131 Verieed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and elter changed
- Wiper(s) replaced
- ABS iuid iushed/changed
- Key(s) (re) programmed

04/13/2006
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portland, OR
Title #0610324005

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

05/05/2006
 

13,914   MINI of Portland
Portland, OR
503-291-4900
miniportland.com

 4.7 / 5.0 131 Verieed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

06/30/2006
 

15,497   MINI of Portland
Portland, OR
503-291-4900
miniportland.com

 4.7 / 5.0 131 Verieed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Door edge guards installed

 211 Customer Favorites!

 211 Customer Favorites!

 211 Customer Favorites!

 211 Customer Favorites!

 211 Customer Favorites!
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09/05/2006
 

16,466   MINI of Portland
Portland, OR
503-291-4900
miniportland.com

 4.7 / 5.0 131 Verieed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Door edge guards installed

11/07/2006
 

19,156   MINI of Portland
Portland, OR
503-291-4900
miniportland.com

 4.7 / 5.0 131 Verieed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Wiper(s) replaced

05/14/2007
 

24,447   MINI of Portland
Portland, OR
503-291-4900
miniportland.com

 4.7 / 5.0 131 Verieed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

08/13/2007
 

27,478   MINI of Portland
Portland, OR
503-291-4900
miniportland.com

 4.7 / 5.0 131 Verieed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Headlight bulb(s) replaced

11/21/2007
 

30,101   MINI of Portland
Portland, OR
503-291-4900
miniportland.com

 4.7 / 5.0 131 Verieed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and elter changed
- Wiper(s) replaced

12/14/2007
 

30,761   MINI of Portland
Portland, OR
503-291-4900
miniportland.com

 4.7 / 5.0 131 Verieed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Door locks checked
- Headlights serviced

03/05/2008
 

32,636   MINI of Portland
Portland, OR
503-291-4900
miniportland.com

 4.7 / 5.0 131 Verieed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
- Electrical system checked
- Wiper(s) replaced
- ABS iuid iushed/changed
- Power seat switch replaced

04/15/2008
 

Oregon
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

04/22/2008
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portland, OR
Title #0610324005

Registration issued or renewed

06/18/2008
 

35,152   MINI of Portland
Portland, OR
503-291-4900
miniportland.com

 4.7 / 5.0 131 Verieed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Radio/sound system checked
- Wiper(s) replaced
- Seat(s) checked
- Door trim panel replaced/repaired
- Window replaced

03/02/2009
 

40,275   MINI of Portland
Portland, OR
503-291-4900
miniportland.com

 4.7 / 5.0 131 Verieed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

05/15/2009
 

42,219   MINI of Portland
Portland, OR
503-291-4900
miniportland.com

 4.7 / 5.0 131 Verieed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

 211 Customer Favorites!

 211 Customer Favorites!

 211 Customer Favorites!

 211 Customer Favorites!

 211 Customer Favorites!

 211 Customer Favorites!

 211 Customer Favorites!

 211 Customer Favorites!

 211 Customer Favorites!

 211 Customer Favorites!

 211 Customer Favorites!
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12/22/2009
 

48,008   MINI of Portland
Portland, OR
503-291-4900
miniportland.com

 4.7 / 5.0 131 Verieed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

02/20/2010
 

49,507   Kuni BMW
Beaverton, OR
503-748-5400
kunibmw.com

 4.8 / 5.0 60 Verieed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Pre-purchase inspection completed

03/15/2010
 

51,346   New Mexico
Inspection Station
Albuquerque, NM

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 3
Purchased: 2010 Low mileage! This owner drove less than the

industry average of 15,000 miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
7,512 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/15/2010
 

51,347   New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Albuquerque, NM
Title #10074002Z945612

Vehicle purchase reported
- Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

12/14/2010
 

New Mexico
Damage Report

Accident reported: minor damage with another motor vehicle

02/27/2011
 

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Albuquerque, NM
Title #10074002Z945612

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

04/06/2011
 

New Mexico
Damage Report

Accident reported: very minor damage
- Involving a rear impact with another motor vehicle
- Very minor damage reported

03/01/2012
 

66,104   New Mexico
Inspection Station
Albuquerque, NM

Passed emissions inspection

03/08/2012
 

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Albuquerque, NM
Title #10074002Z945612

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

03/19/2013
 

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Albuquerque, NM
Title #10074002Z945612

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

03/29/2013
 

New Mexico
Damage Report

Accident reported
- Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision with another motor vehicle
- Damage to front
- Moderate damage reported
- Airbags did not deploy

This incident was erst available for display by CARFAX on
02/26/2015.

 211 Customer Favorites!

Damage Severity Scale !

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

Damage Severity Scale !

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE
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Owner 4
Purchased: 2013 Low mileage! This owner drove less than the

industry average of 15,000 miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
790 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/07/2013
 

76,426   New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/10/2013
 

76,598   New Mexico
Inspection Station
Albuquerque, NM

Passed emissions inspection

06/10/2013
 

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Albuquerque, NM
Title #131611M15837388

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

06/19/2014
 

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Albuquerque, NM
Title #131611M15837388

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

06/18/2015
 

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Edgewood, NM
Title #131611M15837388

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new

location
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

01/03/2018
 

80,047   Sandia BMW
Albuquerque, NM
505-884-0066
sandiabmw.com

 4.7 / 5.0 60 Verieed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Airbag system checked
- Hub cap(s)/wheel cover(s) replaced

Owner 5
Purchased: 2019 Low mileage! This owner drove less than the

industry average of 15,000 miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
837 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/08/2019
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bellingham, WA
Title #1755390178

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

09/09/2019
 

81,918   Midas
Bellingham, WA
360-733-1880
midas.com

 4.6 / 5.0 17 Verieed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Oil and elter changed
- Tires rotated

10/28/2019
 

82,083   Midas
Bellingham, WA
360-733-1880
midas.com

 4.6 / 5.0 17 Verieed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Cooling system checked

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT  RIGHT

REAR

 21 Customer Favorites!

 21 Customer Favorites!
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10/29/2019
 

82,085   Northwest European Autoworks
Bellingham, WA
360-715-3876
nweuropeanautoworks.com

 4.6 / 5.0 11 Verieed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Drive belt tensioner replaced
- Water pump replaced
- Drivability/performance checked
- Lower radiator hose replaced
- Drive belt tensioner pulley replaced
- Thermostat replaced
- Antifreeze/coolant iushed/changed

03/08/2020
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bellingham, WA
Title #1755390178

Registration issued or renewed

04/10/2020
 

82,781   BMW Seattle
Seattle, WA
206-328-8787
bmwseattle.com

 4.7 / 5.0 303 Verieed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

11/02/2020
 

82,882   Midas
Bellingham, WA
360-733-1880
midas.com

 4.6 / 5.0 17 Verieed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and elter changed

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report.
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualieed mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2015 edition, 8% of the 254 million registered vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in
2013. Over 74% of these were considered minor or moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/28/20 at 8:11:36 PM (CST). Other
information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certieed collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the erst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX deenes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide
estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured
after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine,
Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not
necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CARFAXinc  About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS
AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
11/28/20 8:11:36 PM (CST)

 18 Customer Favorites!

 645 Customer Favorites!

 21 Customer Favorites!
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2004 BMW M3
VIN: WBSBL93414PN58870
Body Style: COUPE
Engine Size: 3.2L I6 F DOHC 24V
Drivetrain: REAR WHEEL DRIVE

 

Original Manufacturer's Warranty:
Basic Warranty Expired
Please conerm remaining factory warranty and
extended warranty options with your dealer!
The original manufacturer's warranty includes:
48 months or 50,000 miles

Information excerpted from the CARFAX
Vehicle History Report and/or Safety &
Reliability Ratings; see full reports for

additional information, glossary of terms,
source attributions,disclaimers & limitations.

Go to carfax.com for complete Buyback
Guarantee terms and conditions.

Number of Owners: 5

Last owned in the following
state/province: Washington

Annual average mileage:
5,063

*Below industry annual average of 15,000 miles

None of these major title problems
were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles:

Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire,
Flood, Hail, Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds
Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

Total Loss No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment No Issues
Reported

Odometer Rollback No Issues
Reported

Accident reported on this vehicle. Please see the
full CARFAX Vehicle History Report for more
details.

© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
11/28/20 8:11:36 PM (CST)
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Warranty Check™

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to us on this 2004

BMW M3 (WBSBL93414PN58870).

Please conerm remaining factory warranty and extended warranty options with your dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

2004 BMW M3

VIN: WBSBL93414PN58870

Estimated start date of warranty: 06/25/2004

Last CARFAX reading reported on 11/02/2020: 82,882 miles

Today's Date: 11/28/2020

Enter the current mileage and click 'Recalculate Warranty' to update the remaining warranty coverage.

Enter current mileage:

mi    

Type of Coverage Original Warranty Estimated Remaining Coverage

Basic 48 months or 50,000 miles Coverage expired

Drivetrain 48 months or 50,000 miles Coverage expired

Emissions 96 months or 80,000 miles Coverage expired

Corrosion 144 months or unlimited mileage Coverage expired

Transferable No data reported to CARFAX

Roadside Assistance 48 months or unlimited mileage Coverage expired

Safety belt & inbatable restraint No data reported to CARFAX

Specicc Components 96 months or 80,000 miles Coverage expired

Notes Emissions: Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic warranty. Emissions

coverage may vary by state. Refer to the BMW Service and Warranty Information booklet for

speciec details. Safety Restraint: Safety belts for new vehicles sold in KS with repairs performed

by an authorized BMW center in KS are warranted for defects in material and workmanship for

10/Unlimited from date of purchase. Maintenance: The Standard BMW Maintenance Program

applies to US-speciecation vehicles for the erst 4 years or 50,000 miles, whichever occurs erst

(Excluding Canadian Vehicles). 6 year/100,000 mile upgrade is available for purchase, on

Recalculate Warranty
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eligible vehicles that have not exceeded 5 years/60,000 miles (Excluding ActiveHybrid and

Canadian vehicles).

CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take into account some vehicle history events such

as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty

information is only valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available for this vehicle at the BMW

web site.
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CARFAX Buyback Coverage
Visit https://www.mycarfax.com/bbg to register your CARFAX Buyback Guarantee

and sign up for myCARFAX

Guarantee Coverage: 11/28/2020 - 11/28/2021

CARFAX Vehicle Description: 2004 BMW M3

VIN: WBSBL93414PN58870 Body Style: COUPE

Driveline: REAR WHEEL DRIVE Engine: 3.2L I6 F DOHC 24V

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if
you find that any of these severe problems were reported by a

Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

SEVERE DAMAGE
Salvage/Junk

Rebuilt/Reconstructed
Dismantled

Fire/Flood/Hail

ODOMETER PROBLEMS
Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Not Actual Mileage

LEMON HISTORY
Manufacturer Buyback

Visit the Buyback Guarantee registration page to register the
CARFAX Buyback Guarantee and sign up for myCARFAX.

Terms and Conditions Apply
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., an IHS company. All rights reserved. Patents pending. 11/28/2020 20:13:02
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